CITY OF MOUNT VERNON

CLAIMS FOR APPROVAL, JANUARY 5, 2015

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
PAYROLL

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

GROUP SERVICES INC

WAPS| WASTE SERVICE

STANDARD AND POOR'S

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

SIMMONS PERRINE MOYER BERGMAN
WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC
ALLIANT IES UTILITIES

ALLIANT IES UTILITIES

SIMMONS PERRINE MOYER BERGMAN
INDUSTRIAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT S
CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN

BRADLEY HAUGE, CPA

US BANK

ALLIANT |ES UTILITIES

LINN CO-OP OIL CO

BSN SPORTS COLLEGIATE PACIFIC
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

IOWA SOLUTIONS INC

US CELLULAR

J ROBERT HOPSON

CENTURY LINK

BAUMAN AND COMPANY
POSTMASTER

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CORP
ALLIANT IES UTILITIES

CENTURY LINK

IOWA RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION
WENDLING QUARRIES

BSN SPORTS COLLEGIATE PACIFIC
IOWA SOLUTIONS INC
ROTO-ROOTER

CENTURY LINK

JOE'S QUALITY WINDOW CLEANING
VEENSTRA & KIMM INC

ALLIANT [ES UTILITIES

CENTURY LINK

IOWA INSURANCE DIVISION

TEMP VENDOR

CORRIDOR CARTRIDGES

MOORE, JAMES

IOWA POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION
CENTURY LINK

WALKER AG EQUIPMENT

BOBCAT OF CEDAR RAPIDS
CENTURY LINK

BALICEK, RITA

BENHART, SHERRIE

SIMMONS PERRINE MOYER BERGMAN
CENTURY LINK

IOWA MUNICIPAL FINANCE OFFICER
NEAL'S WATER CONDITIONING SERV
BALICEK, RITA

BENHART, SHERRIE

DEPOSIT REFUNDS

DEC DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS
CLAIMS

DEC DEBT SERVICE PAYMENTS
INSURANCE-ALL DEPTS
GB,RECY,LEAF-SW

ANALYTICAL SERVICES

2015 STREET IMPRCVEMENTS PRELIM
LEGAL FEES-P&A

BLENDED PHOSPHATE-WAT
ENERGY USAGE-ST LIGHTS
ENERGY USAGE-SEW

LEGAL FEES-P&A

THERMOGRAPH SCANNING-SEW
AUDITOR FEES-P&A
ACCOUNTING SERVICES-P&A
SUPPLIES,FUEL, TRAVEL,MISC
ENERGY USAGE-WAT

FUEL-PW

BB FENCE/ELLIOTT PARK/200'
BRYANT PARK WELL PRELIM-BAB/WAT
WWTP GENERATOR PERMIT-SEW
NEW SERVER PREP, VIRUS REMOVAL
CELL PHONE-ALL DEPTS
ACTUARIAL CERTIFICATION-P&A
PHONE CHGS-P&A

UNIFORMS-PW

UTIL BILL POSTAGE-WAT SEW,SW
INFORMATION SYSTEMS-PW
ENERGY USAGE-SEW

PHONE CHGS-SEW

MEMBERSHIP DUES-WAT

ROAD STONE-RUT

FENCING GROUND SOCKETS-P&REC
TROUBLESHOOT TRACS-PD
ALLEY BEHIND SHEPLEY-SEW
PHONE CHGS-PD

WINDOW CLEANING-P&A

POOL FILTER EVALUATION-POOL
ENERGY USAGE-ST LIGHTS
PHONE CHGS-FD

509A FILING-ALL DEPTS

MOVIE SPONSOR-P&REC

INK CARTRIDGES-P&REC
MILEAGE-P&A

DUES-PD

PHONE CHGS-RUT

OIL FILTER-RUT

COUPLER-RUT

PHONE CHGS-WAT

CLEANING SERVICE-P&A,PD
CLEANING SERVICE-P&A

LEGAL FEES-RAB/HALLMARK
PHONE CHGS-POOL

ANNUAL DUES-P&A
WATER/SALT-PW

CLEANING SERVICE-P&A
CLEANING SERVICE-P&A
DEPOSIT REFUND-WAT

121,348.75
51,410.54
34,121.25
27,629.38
22,432.64
10,300.00

9,092.10
3,860.00
3.208.50
3,012.71
2,303.27
1,980.00
1,980.00
1,900.00
1,770.00
1,325.27
1,290.93
1,222.90
1,199.00
864.00
854.10
835.00
578.96
550.00
481.48
476.95
400.00
399.60
363.30
346.18
300.00
287.64
175.49
172.50
140.00
132.51
132.00
126.00
125.33
123.18
100.00
100.00
97.37
85.68
75.00
70.15
69.45
67.53
64.35
62.50
62.50
60.00
59.25
55.00
53.50
52.50
52.50
44.51



ALLIANT IES UTILITIES
ECHOVISION INC

BOBCAT OF CEDAR RAPIDS
ALLIANT IES UTILITIES
TEMP VENDOR

ALLIANT IES UTILITIES
TEMP VENDOR

P&K MIDWEST INC

MOUNT VERNON POLICE RESERVES
COGRAN SYSTEMS
DEPOSIT REFUNDS

ENERGY USAGE-EMA
PHONE/DEAN-RUT

COUPLER-RUT

ENERGY USAGE-CEM
REFUND/CHRISTMAS CRAFTS-P&REC
ENERGY USAGE

REFUND/ALL THINGS GINGERBREAD
LUBRICANT-RUT

SPECIAL EVENTS-PD

ONLINE REGISTRATION FEES-P&REC
DEPOSIT REFUND-WAT

TOTAL

40.96
40.18
33.80
20.48
20.00
18.73
15.00
13.98

8.00

8.00

6.38

310,815.76



